PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael Graeber	07/01/2011
Mr. Christian Loesche	06/16/2011
Mr. Philip Freidenreich	06/29/2011
Mr. Jack A. Dejovin	07/25/2011
Ms. Isabelle Jean Dejovin	07/25/2011
Yin-Sang Liu	06/29/2011
Mr. Matthew J. Leoni	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galderma Laboratories Inc.
Street Address:	14501 North Freeway
City:	Forth Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13072104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: awright@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Weihong Hsing [688110.0024]

Address Line 1: One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Weihong Hsing

PATENT

REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0349

\$40,00 1307

501617729 REEL: 026

Total Attachments: 9	
source=00332501#page1.tif	
source=00332501#page2.tif	
source=00332501#page3.tif	
source=00332501#page4.tif	
source=00332501#page5.tif	
source=00332501#page6.tif	
source=00332501#page7.tif	
source=00332501#page8.tif	
source=00332501#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0350

Attorney Docket No.: 688110-24US

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

Inventor	Citizenship	Address
Michael GRAEBER	Germany	30103 Palm Court, Lawrenceville New Jersey 08648
Christian LOESCHE	Germany	1, Place Des Cines 06560 Valbonne, GERMANY
Philip FREIDENREICH	United States of America	347 Michael Road Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067
Jack A. DEJOVIN	United States of America	2 Taylor Drive New Brunswick, NJ 08901
Isabelle Jean DEJOVIN	United State of America	2 Taylor Drive New Brunswick, NJ 08901
Yin-Sang LIU	United States of America	19 Reed Drive North, Princeton, New Jersey 08550
Matthew J. LEONI	United States of America	1 Rockhill Dr. Hampton, New Jersey 08827

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING ERYTHEMA

for which a United States patent application filed on March 25, 2011 under U.S. Patent Application No. 13/072,104; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

GALDERMA LABORATORIES INC. 14501 North Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76177

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States or the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States or all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

{00297980;v1}

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0351 AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to any third party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Date 1011	Michael Graeber
OAHS IHSMUS MICHAEL PROBLEM (649 2010) THE COLUMN TO STATE OF THE COLUMN THE	Christian Loesche
29 JUN 2011 Date JULY 25 2011 JULY 8 2011 Date July 25, 2011 July 8, 2011	Philip Freidenreich Addit AD Chris Jack A. Dejovin Saleelle Jean Doprin Isabelle Jean Dejovin
June 29.20 1) Date	Yin-Sang Liu
29 JW ZOLL Date	Matthew J. Leoni

United States of America ()	RUNZHI ZHAO Notary Public State of New Jersey Lity Commission Expires March 21, 2016
State of New 1.15 cr) ss.:	
County of Muser	
On this 1st day of July	, _20 ((, before me
personally came Michael Graeber	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument	
of the same.	Sul
<u> </u>	<u>/</u>
Not	ary Public

United States of An State of	nerica Pennsylvan) منعب) ss.	· ·	Stat	UNZHI ZHAO Notary Public e of New Jersey on Expires March 2	1, 2016
County of	Bucks					
On this 29 personally came		June Freidenreich	······•	•	, before me o be the individua	1
described in and who of the same.	o executed the f	oregoing instri	ıment,	and acknowledge	ed execution	
or the built.				2h		
			Notary	Public		

office States of Afficien	
	s.:
County of HIS HIS ON TALLES EL	
i and Arelon ii	•
On this erection are self-the of the series of the order	, 20(/ , before me
310 personally eather a nonstante Jack A. DeJovin	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing ins	trument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Danie Cheromor
	Notary Public
•	
	FANNIE L CHEN-OFFIOS
•	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2012
	1.00/40

United States of America)		
State of	JEISEY) SS.:		
County of Charles with the Alegary of St personally came of the executed the of the same.	July,		
		Three Che	Perallor
			FANNIE L CHEN-ORROS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY OMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2012 I.D.# 2200748

United States of America State of	W Jerany)ss.:	RUNZHI ZHAO Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 21, 2016
County of Me	rus County)	
On this 29th day		, 2011 , before me
personally came	Yin-Sang Liu	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who execut	ed the foregoing instru	nent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		All.
	1	Notary Public

United States of Ameri State of County of	Newtorsoy)ss.: Kunterpon	INZHI ZHAO Itary Public If New Jersey Expires March 21, 2016
On this personally came described in and who e	day of Jine 2011, Matthew J. Leoni executed the foregoing instrument.	, before me , to me known to be the individual and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Notar	y Public

9

{00297980;v1}

RECORDED: 08/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0359

RUNZHI ZHAO Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 21, 2016